Free Forgiveness or Costly Reconciliation

1. What differences do you see between forgiveness and
reconciliation?

2. How does an unreconciled human relationship affect your
relationship with God, Jesus Christ, the reconciler?

Please pray for our Pastors & Staff

Don Petker - don@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Lead Pastor
Denis Federau - denis@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Church Ministries
Fred Ekkert - fred@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Music Ministries
Ray Harris - ray@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Care Ministries
Ingrid Stahl - ingrid@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Care Ministries

Lindsay Chambers - lindsay@clearbrookmbchurch.ca Pastor of Media Ministries

Walter Wiens - wewiens@shaw.ca Pastor Emeritus
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WELCOME TO OUR WORSHIP SERVICE

ORGAN PRELUDE DOUG JOHNSON
INVOCATION/ANNOUNCEMENTS PASTOR DON
HymMNs  #339  Since I Have Been Redeemed

#521 Redeemed

#522  He Lifted Me
QUARTET & CONG  Burdens Are Lifted At Calvary
PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE MICHAEL SZUK
Lindsay & Martha Chambers

PHIL HALVORSON

WELCOME HOME

QUARTET & CONG  You Are My Wholeness

MESSAGE ~ FREE FORGIVENESS OR COSTLY RECONCILIATION
PASTOR FRED

HYMN You Are My Wholeness

BENEDICTION PASTOR DON

PRAISE & PRAYER

Please pray for:

. Mary Bartel’s health

o John Jacob Enns in palliative care at his group home
. Helga Gould (Edwin) in Mission Rehab

o Sig Schroeder in ARH

Helen Schampier is back home and grateful for your prayers
as she adjusts to being home.

Sara Schmidt appreciates prayer as she grieves the loss of
her sister, Frieda, in Germany.

John & Agnes Peters would like to thank the church for the
prayer and support. He is happy to be feeling much better.

INFO & UPCOMING EVENTS

Worship & Prayer Evening - July 25, 7:30pm at Clearbrook
MB Church Upper Room. Together, let's seek God's presence
and pray for His Kingdom to grow and thrive in our
community (led by Arun Passi).

Farewell for Eldon & Myrna DeFehr - August 3,
immediately following the worship service in the Fellowship
Hall. Please sign up at the Info Desk or call the office. Indian
food will be served.

IN SYMPATHY

Our heartfelt condolences to the family of Abe Buhler, who
passed away July 14. The memorial service will be July 21,
Tpm at CMBC.

The memorial service for Emilie Friesen will be July 28, Tpm
at CMBC.

The memorial service for Harry Schmidt will be Aug. 7, 11

Thank you for your generous support of the ministries of
Clearbrook MB Church!

June Income YTD Income YTD Budget Variance
Total Income:  $83.425 $465,126 $551,675 -$76,499

June Expenses YTD Expenses YTD Budget Variance
Total Expenses: $71,981 $440,795 $546,425 +$105.630
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